FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE MEMORANDUM OF
UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
OFFICE OF WOMEN’S POLICY

AND WORKING PARTNERSHIPS USA

The Memorandum of Understanding (MOU”} by and between the County of Santa Clara Office
of Women’s Policy, a governmental entity ("County™), and Working Partnerships USA,
("Contractor") for the purpose of providing life management, financial literacy education, non-
traditional or green job training and pre- apprenticeships leading to formal apprenticeships and
employment for women from under-served populations (including female offenders) is hereby
amended as shown below:

I. Article LA of the MOU is amended to read as follows:

The term of this MOU is from September 1, 2011 upto and including
September 30, 2012, unless terminated sooner.

2. Article I1.A, subsection 2 of the MOU is amended to read as follows:

CONTRACTOR will be reimbursed based on the training services provided to the
participants in an amount not to exceed $5,100 total. Training services include basic
assessment, case management, life skills and job placement services.

Except as set forth herein, all other terms and conditions of the MOU as amended by this First
Amendment shall remain in full force and effect; provided, however in the event of any conflict
between the terms of the MOU and this First Amendment, the terms of this First Amendment
shall control. Capitalized terms not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings
assigned to them in the Agreement.

The MOU as amended by this First Amendment constitutes the entire Agreement of the parties
concerning its subject matter and supersedes all prior oral and written agreements,
representations and understandings between parties concerning such subject matter.

This First Amendment may be executed by the parties in any number of separate counterparts,
each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which, taken together shall be deemed to
constitute one and the same instrument.

Working Partnerships USA, First Amendment




INTENDING TO BE BOUND HEREBY, the parties have caused their authorized representatives to
execute this First Amendment in duplicate originals as set forth below:

COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

%WM 5-/5- /A

Esther Peralez-Dj ann, Director Date
County of Santal€lara Office of Women’s Policy

CONTRACTOR '
W 51513

Cindy Chavez, Executive Bireetor Date
Working Partnerships USA

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND

Tl def Moy 112>

Nanc{ Clark, Deputy County Counsel Dayé

Working Parinerships USA, First Amendment





